Designed with the “User” in mind
[llex-Sonay”

Operators Manual

Customer Name:

Manufactured By:

FlexSpray
Lubrication Systems
Phone: (816) 525-3539
Fax: (816) 525-7182

02/01/09



Designed with the “User” in mind

[lex-Sanay’

Table of Contents

Page
Daily Maintenance Schedule ~  -------e--- 3
Electrical Control Options ~ —-=—--——- 4-6
Electrical Schematics - 7-16
System Specifications 000 —---meeee- 17-19
FlexSpray Item#/ Part#/ Description ~  ----------- 20-30
Spray Tip Data Sheet ~ —-meeeeee 31, 32
Pump Options e 33
Pump Warranty - 34
Pump Break Out e 35
Pump Rebuild Kit Assembly Instructions ~ --=-------- 36
Standard Pump Spray Volume Adjustment Chart =~ ----------- 37
Standard System Parts Breakdown — -------e-- 38, 39
Magnetic Base Spray Assembly (Option) ~  ----------- 40, 41
Air Supply FRL e 42
Lubricator Data Sheet ~ —memeeeeee- 43
Notes e 44

www.flexspray.com
sales@flexspray.com

=
-]
o]
Sa
172]
=]
=

METALFORMING
ASSOCIATION

02/01/09



02/01/09

Designed with the “User” in mind

[lex-Sanay’

Daily Maintenance Schedule

. Check the air supply filter for water and other contaminants. Drain as needed by
pressing the relief valve located at the bottom of the bowl.
. Check the air supply regulator for proper adjustment. (25 to 125 P.S.1.). Adjust
by rotating the adjustment knob clockwise to increase thrust for higher viscosity
lubricants. Rotate counter clockwise to decrease thrust for lower viscosity
lubricants.
. Check the F.R.L.. oil level to assure proper lubrication of the internal moving
parts of the pump(s). Refill with a lightweight hydraulic oil with ISO Grade 32,
150 @ 100 degrees F., SAE 10 weight (i.e. ENLUBE ATL 13 R&O or Mobil
DTE 24). To accomplish this, simply apply hand pressure to the bowl cover
release, rotate counter clockwise, and pull downward. Refill, then place bowl and
cover back into position while holding down the bowl cover release and turn
clockwise to lock in place. For proper drip rate (1 drop per 12 cycles of the
FlexSpray System), turn the silver adjustment screw (located to the left side)
while viewing the drip rate through the sight glass. To increase the drip rate, turn
the silver adjustment screw counter clockwise.

NOTE: The drip rate must be reset when the air pressure is changed and/or the
cycles per minute of the pumps are changed.
. Check the filters in the reservoir for flow ability. Filters will float sideways
when clogged. Clean with soapy water or solvent.
. Check spray patterns for good crisp patterns. Poor spray patterns can be a result
of the following:

Clogged spray tips.

Dirty strainers behind tips.

Loose fittings

Holes in sprayline tubing.

Worn O-Rings inside of the pump(s).
Air supply, air pressure set too low.

Viscosity of lubricant too heavy.

@roao0 o

www.flexspray.com
sales@flexspray.com

Proud_lvlem_beﬁof
i®Tire

PRECISION
METALFORMING
ASSOCATION




Designed with the “User” in mind

o Sancy’

Electrical Control Options

*Programmable Timer
*Low Lube Float
*Limit Switch
*Programmable Counter

* Available on old and new systems.

www.flexspray.com
sales@flexspray.com

Proud Members of

PRECISION
METALFORMING
ASSOCIATION

02/01/09



Designed with the “User” in mind

[lex-Sanay’

FlexSpray In-Die Lubrication System
Electrical Installation Instructions

A drawing for each model shows all electrical control parts included in the lubrication
system and how they are wired to aid in making the necessary modifications required to
connect the FlexSpray unit into your press control system. This wiring is to be performed
by your technical personnel.

Timer Operation

Operate the pushbuttons of the thumbwheel switch located at the leftmost position on the
front panel of the timer to set the operation mode to “B”. The relay will remain in
“Normal” for the time period set on the remaining four dials after power is applied to
terminal #2 of the relay and then is energized for the same length of time. The relay will
then automatically reset and will continue to repeat the above cycle until power is
removed from terminal #2. At this time, the relay will return to “Normal” as shown in the
standard drawing.

Operate the pushbuttons of the rightmost thumbwheel to change the time unit.
(Seconds, Minutes, Hours)

Low Lube Level Float Control

The switch is located near the bottom/ center of the reservoir. This switch is closed when
the lubrication level is low. To change the direction of operation, remove the float and
reinsert it in the opposite direction or position.

Caution: Carefully examine the control circuit of your press when wiring terminal strip —
terminal #4 & #5. These terminals are connected to a normally open contact of a relay.
This relay will be energized when the level of lubricant in the reservoir drops below the
desired level. The contact “1CRB” must be wired into the press control circuit in such a
manner that the press will stop at the TOP of the ram stroke when the lubrication level is
low.

Solenoid Valve
Energizing this valve will allow air pressure to be applied to the individual pumps. This
will cause the pumps lube chamber to fill.
De-energizing this valve will cause the pumps to discharge lubricant.

www.flexspray.com
sales@flexspray.com

Proud_lvlem_beﬁof
— ——

PRECISION
02/01/09 - -5-




Designed with the “User” in mind

[lex-Sanay’

FlexSpray In-Die Lubrication System
Electrical Installation Instructions Continued

Counter Program & Sequencing Instructions

Turn the key protect switch on side of the counter to the off position. Press the mode
button to toggle through the modes. Use the up and down buttons to change the functions
of each mode. Press and hold the mode button for more than three seconds to return to the
display screen. All modes should be set to the program below. Once the program is
verified, return the key protect switch to the on position.

*3:Input mode

Output mode

*4: Output
duration

Counting speed

Minimum reset
time

Decimal point
position

Prescaling value

NPN / PNP inpu
mode switching

Count value displ
color switch

{Only displayed f
the terminal blocl

'
1*5: OUT

y  allocation
, change

Level of key
protection

www.flexspray.com
sales@flexspray.com

Prouq_lvlempe_fs_of

METALEORMING
02/01/09 ASSOCKTION




Designed with the “User” in mind

[lex-Sanay’

Electrical Schematics

AC Plug

In Die Lubrication System Electrical Schematic Power Cord and

Wiring For All Models

HOT

FLISE
104

lzdvwac
@ NUETRAL
GROUND COMMOMN
FlexSproy Cose
B

TERMIMAL ETRIF
IN FLEXSPREAY

02/01/09

www.flexspray.com
sales@flexspray.com

Proud Members of

=
-]
o]
Sa
172]
=]
=
\‘

METALFORMING
ASSOCIATION



Designed with the “User” in mind

Basic System

CILLVW3H]S

Jid

WALSAS NOI1v3]I

NO

N3IHM STIAD diWind

0l

A1V SA3AIN3E0

4S¥0
SS3dd 01

gn71 3I0-N
APAdS—X3 13

WYAOYId JISvE 1 1200W

1¥3131037

‘NO_ SS3¥d ONY AVHdS—-X314 H10d H 0oY3z 38
1SN GNNOYY TWOCT v 0L 9 TWNINY3L WOH4 JOVLII0A 3HL °Z

1EVIS OL SIOINVOIHANT 1VWHL INVISNI 3HL 1V N3IdO OL
HOLIMS 3SNYD O1 WYD 1Snrdy £ % 2 STYNIAMIL

0l HOLMS LW 1O3NNOD  "E % 2 STVNINN3L
NI3IMLIE d34ANC 3AOWIY HOLIMS LINIT WOX 4

d 40 TOYINCD SS3ud TW 3A0N3Y
THOLIMS  LIAIN ONUSIXIHLIM 380 404 WL

210N
AION3TI
JATEA A1V
CR— /\O R o \W\
1 £ .
= ‘_AE e ‘!.Dmﬁ
ERE:
4 f._ ]
3ONIS A4 T LNk
g dWY T M3EWY V
(9) 1 iy
. cf
- NOLJ3NNO3 . asn4d vo1

~L

210N 33S "SS3dd NO HILIMS LIWITT ONILSEXT [
HOLIMS 440/NC SS53dd A8 Q3 TI0HINOD ONY 03SN4

R -
H3IMOd ¥ L10A 021

NORWDD

www.flexspray.com
sales@flexspray.com

I"TV/a
TS No

Proud Members of

02/01/09



Designed with the “User” in mind

it Switch

Imi

Basic System with L

‘S TI/K VT 1300W

JILVYW3HIS Y3Id12313
WALSAS NOILWIIdENT 3IA-NI

AVIdS-X314

‘NO SS3¥d ANV AV¥dS—X314 HIO8 HLM 0d37 38
LSNW ANNOYO TWO0T V OL 9 TYNIWY3L WOY3 39VLI0A 3HL Z
"q3HIN03Y SI AMINTIA
INVORIENT LYHL INVISNI 3HL LV N3dO OL HOLIMS 3HL
3SNVO OL WaY ¥3T108 d0 NOILISOd HOLMS 3HL 1sSnrav ‘gl
‘310N

QION3T0S

JATYA JIV

(9)
NO
NIHA STAD dWnd T o\/\a R

0L dIV SJ3AIN3A

-0

© S (2)

/ al

440 JION 33S
JTONIS  ITHILINKW

dWVT J3ENWY

)
v |w|DI|o\qv|D|.&

|
L=

(9)
B bt
i

14\ _ S:u%_“eso 3asn4d vot1
N3339

HOLMS 440/NO SS3¥d A8 (3ITIOUINOD GNY 43Snd

g |'
38v2 NOWWOD dIMOd IV 170A 0Z1 INIT

SS3dd 01

NO d3M0d

www.flexspray.com
sales@flexspray.com

02/01/09



Designed with the “User” in mind

Basic System with Timer only

_ AIND ¥3WTL 2 13a0W
| JILYWAHIS WOIxLd373
WILSAS NOT1WOTdENT 310-NI

AVIdS-Xd14 ,

‘NO SS3dd ANV AYSdS—X31d HIOH HIM 0Y37 38
ISNW ONNOHO TWOO0T ¥ OL 9 TYNINY3L WOud 3OVLI0A JHL °C
1MYIS OL SIINVOIRIENT IWHL INVISNI 3HL 1Y N3dO Ol
HOLIMS 3SNVD CL W¥D LSNrav "€ ® 2 STVNINY3L

0L HOLMS LIWIT 1O3NNOD °C %® Z ST
NIIMLIE H3ISNNE 3A0MEY
3N0d dC 10YINOD

310
FERTIED
O A2
@)  ¥Inod
a1oON3T0S @
INWA ATV —6)
(€) (2)
NO —— ¢ \P e !
NIHM STAD diNd x\//. = =
0L dIv SH3ALT3A SRR
IONIS 31411
(o) dW¥ d38WY
9, (1)
ND ¥3MOd (] W“M 1
@ zqﬂ.uzzcu., - asn4 vol
NEERD ; : :
¥ 3LON 335 SSIdd NO HOLMS 1IN ONILSIX3
mm”ymmmu [ HOLMS 440/NO SS3dd A8 CITIONINOD ONY 035N _
NOWWOD 43MCd oY 110A 021 INTT

www.flexspray.com
sales@flexspray.com

-10 -

I"TV/a
TS No

Proud Members of

02/01/09



Designed with the “User” in mind

t Switch and Timer

imi

Basic System with L

3 'S "I/A_ Ve 1300W
JILYW3HIS WIIdL1J313
W3LSAS NOILYIINENT 3IA-NI

AINWIL

AVAdS-X314

NO
N3HA STIAD dWnd
OL IV SY3AINIC

NO d3M0d

N3339

38Svd
SS3ad 01

"03SVAN3Y SI HOLIMS LINM TNINA A3MOMN4, TIM ¥3NIL €

‘NO SS3ud ANV AV¥dS—X314 HLOS HLM 0¥3Z 34
LISNW ONNOYD TVI0T V OL 9 TYNINYIL WOM4 3FOVII0A 3HL 2

‘034IND3Y S| AY3AT3A
INVOIIBMT LVHL INVISNI JHL 1V N3dO_OL HOLIMS 3HL
3SNVO 0L WY ¥3TI08 ¥0 NOLLISOd HOLIMS 3HL ISNrav gl

‘310N

AION3T0S
JATVA A1V

‘¢ 310N 33§ gl
YINIL 440 310N 335
J1ONIS I dILINW
dWVTT 33EWY
& Y 1
- VI—\A L=

_ zoE%...S 3sn4 vot1

- | HOLMS 440/NO SS3¥d A8 GITIOYINOD ONV Q@3SNd
NOWWO2 dIMOd IV IT0A 0Z1 NI

www.flexspray.com

sales@flexspray.com

-11 -

02/01/09



Designed with the “User” in mind

Basic System with Low Lube Float and Timer

AIWT LM 471
JLLYW3IHIS
WILSAS NOILYIIdE

AVAAS - X

1SN ANNO
1&vlS OL Si

‘NO 5S3dd ONV AVHdS—XI14 HIOH HUM O¥37 39
9 WICT ¥ 01 9 WNIWSIL WONJ 3OVLTOA 3HL “Z

INVOIMENT IYHL INVISKNI 3HL 1V N3O O
HOLIMS 3SN¥D CL WYO ISNray "€ % Z ST¥NIANAL
OL HOLIMS LIWIT L133NNO3 '€ ® 2 STWNIAMAL
NIFMLIE H3SNNE 3A0W3Y \S LINITT WO
S3YIM H3M0d ¥O 104INOD W INOWIY

HOLIMS 1IN ONILSIXIHLIM 3SN 804 ¥l
m-oz
O—— n o
LHo — ———— 3A37 32v4dNS 36N
5 X PRSP i L
m_fq\.
n><_1 a3y L&
N3 L YN R -
3gnT MO0 N b _ 3
s3dnnr
N
PURER]
@D  x3mod
VA 0Z1 —— W
aIoN3 oS & | - 4 :
IATIVA IV 5 )4 ——= e <
NO b\ [ 4 . = G (@
NIHM STAD dWnd 7 ONA m 2 /
0L AIV SH3AIN3M R _, {
|
ﬁgzﬂwl‘mé_,i?,_
! dvl H3ENY
) 1@ e 3
ND ¥3M0d [ 8 W = .
9 6
W ] %
" isnd vor [
.,_w_w%@mp il 4
N3339 ¥l 310N 335 'SSI¥d NO 'S T ONUSII B
nﬂymmm_u | HOIMS 440/NO SS3ud A8 OITIOHINOD NV Q3SN4 R
NOWWOA dIM0d O¥ 110A 0ZL INIA

www.flexspray.com
sales@flexspray.com

-12-

02/01/09



it Switch

Imi

Designed with the “User” in mind

Basic System with Low Lube Float and L

_ 'S I/M JT17 wE T

JTLYWIHOS IWOIdL)
Iu,_,m\fwz_u_hﬁu_mmDn_uuo

AVAAS-X3 7

.70wm,E.._,J,z<>..,.ngw|X|,:._IthT,:,._omu.Nmm_
1SNN ANNOYS TWI0T W OL 9 TWNIWM3L WOH4 39VINCA 3HL 2

QIHINDIY S AY

v INVDIIENT IVHL INVISNI JHL 1Y Ol HILIMS 3HL
3SNVD OL WY ¥31108 ¥0 NOIISOd HOLMS 3HL LSNrdv "8l
10N
.\Jv - — |
r% Lv074
.\ﬂu 13737 32v3dNS 3ENT
'
v : ..ﬁ\ ) V
dh¥ T 03y L ¥
g — \i!,,.-.A v
|
|
u,
NO i N ) !
NIHMA STTAD dWind o ,/\C { sezsns I 42
0L dIV SA3ATIET @ 51 @ |
[F—o —p—{1—F—=<
- 1.4 £
"5
gl
310N 338
I9NTS W
o azfrwamzq .,
3 (1
0 ¥3M0d  [F S A
NO d vJ\A L ]
9 | 6
{ o | 3SN4 YOl
B 8% @ H
NASNS HOLIMS 340/NO SS3¥d A8 OITIOMINGD ONv g3snd | = |
ek L. J———— MO OV LI0A 0Z1 -
ss3d 0l B -

-13 -

www.flexspray.com
sales@flexspray.com

02/01/09



Designed with the “User” in mind

it Switch,

Imi

Basic System with Low Lube Float, L

and Timer

—— e

NINIL

3 'S /M 47171 €€ T13d0OW
JI1LYW3IHIS IWIId133713
W3LSAS NOTLWIIHENTT

AVIdS-X314

31A-NT |

NO SS3¥d ONV AVSdS—X314 K108 KIW O

1SN ONNOYS o0 W

INVOIHENT [¥HL
3SNYD C1 MY HATIOY

01 9 TYNIWM3L WoMd 39V

43N0y
INVISNI JHL 1¥ N3IdO Ol
¥0 NOILISOd HOLIMS 3AL

-
C o4
W\Mu — i — 13A37 3oVRNS 34N
: o | &
{ m(\ v [ *
| \\
dhWvl 03 L H0
7337 | X . g [l
3enT Ao | L v £
_
,_ [ y3dwnr
O, G
~ N3 S
©) wmod (@D
LA &—
a1aNans . F 7 '
INTWA NIV (B) _ ——an— = ' vers
NO s\ L - e el AT !
NIHM STIAD dWNnd ~ 2 7| [~
DLl dIV S¥3IAIN3C . , -~
gl
440 A JI0N 33S
3TONIS  37d1L1TNW
dWeT A3AWY
1(9) v
NO d3mM0d —] =
_ N Lo
E 9 _ 6
—o0 o- .J_
& 013
Ig! r oS w1 E—
, _
N3443 = | HoumMs 440/NO SSIMd A8 OITICHINOD ANV aISNI
o i GRS ¥IMOd ¥ 110A 0Z1
SS3dd 0L o

www.flexspray.com
sales@flexspray.com

-14 -

02/01/09



Designed with the “User” in mind

t Switch and Counter

imi

Basic System with L

4ILNNOD

y I/h v 1300
JI1YWIHIS "IW31J133713
W3ILSAS NOTL 188N71 3I10-NI

| AVdS-X3714

2

ISIVD 0L RV ¥

T TH
JON 335 |

QION3T0S 3ATIvA N1V ‘,(

1SN

'NO SS3¥d ONV AvHdS—X314 K108 Ip_._ OwI,\ um
ANNOHS 30T ¥ GL 9 TTYNIWAL WCd4 30¥110A 3
1UVLS : S :io_mmo._
_<T; INVISNI FHL IV N3d0 OL HILMS H_u3<_ Ol
YD LSNraY CH3 ;

HOLIMS 1IN LOANNOD 3
43IN0d HO 10HINOD SS3¥d ﬂ{ u_,.,ozuw
HOLIMS LIWIT SNILSIX3 HLM 3Sn 404 D1
LeE ;_: ECEN »x.;_ 30

S3ul

INVOIMENT IWHL INVISN! JHL
1104 {0 NOILLISOd

®

H3INNOD Mﬂu ! J
O 8= i [— .

L=

I £ y g
NO s — .‘uﬁ 0 {4} /7
NIHM STTAD dWnd el Mu | Dire 6
OL A1v S3AI 30 | |
|
| 440
F1ONIS 31dI.LINKW
WY d3gNY
ok
NO d3M0d WM — - — 7
= =3
” [ ) | N4 v
h 5 MOLOINGD [ Jsna wol
" S S
N3339 HOLIMS 440/NC SS3dd A8 Q3TIONINGD ONY Q3Snd |
s ~ ST
—— | NOWWO d3Mod ov Ioa oer | NI
SS3dd 01

www.flexspray.com
sales@flexspray.com

-15 -

02/01/09



Designed with the “User” in mind

t Switch and

imi

Basic System with Low Lube Float, L

Counter

dIINNO3D

|
|
3 'S UI/M 47171 ¥P T13COW |
|

JI 1¥W3IHIS

WOT1A133713

WALSAS NOILIWIIdENT IIA-NI

AVEdS -

13A37
3gnT m07

N[O
N3HM STTAJ dWnd
OL ¥IV SH3AIN3M

ND ¥3n0d

NF30

3sva
SS3dd 0L

‘NO
1SN ONNCHD

S3dd ONV AVEdS—X374
YOO ¥V 0L 9 T¥NINY3L :O~C u:&
1av1S Ol
IwHL INVISNI JHL LY N3O Ol I\,:_
W3 YNNG

_ HOLMS |
,V LA

JIDN3TIOS 3ATIVA AIY|

Sa—

dWgT H3gNY
Y

3 h S LIWN 19INNOD
X314 s 104N 5.
INVOIYENT LYHL INVISNI 3
ISNVO 0L WeY H3TI08 ¥ NDI ]
LIS OL SI_ INVORENT LY N 1SN 3HL ¥ N3O O]
'O 7S NINNGL
¢ % ¢ STNINN3L
zuu..ﬁm LIINO TAONSY KIS A0
STH 4O TOHINOD SS3Hd 11 JAOW3Y
LN SRS 380 8509 1 ,
Y " FI0N |
i 1074 "
_\.zu - 13A37 32vsEns 3ENT
O — |
AWy 13 L B
~ 5 |
S |
T
| 3LON 33S
7 O

| ‘L_EL
JT1ONIS  30dI _ nNw

e

NOWRWOD

3sN4 wo1

140/NO SSFud AH GITIOMINGS ONY Q3SN4 |
INT

YIMOd ¥ L10A 0C1

www.flexspray.com
sales@flexspray.com

-16 -

Proud Members of

02/01/09



Designed with the “User” in mind

[lex-Sanay’

FlexSpray Airless Spray Stock Lubrication Systems

Specifications
Reservoir Capacity 2.5 gallons 5.0 gallons
Construction Stainless Steel Stainless Steel
Drain Plug Yes Yes
Lube Return Fitting Yes Yes
Floor Anchor Plates No No
Number of Pumps Available 1,2,3,4,5,6 1,2,3,4,5,6
Stainless Steel

Pump Construction

Stainless Steel

Pump Cylinder Walls

Burnished Finish

Burnished Finish

Ability to Add Pumps in the Field Yes—upto 6 Yes—upto 6
Pumps Individually Adjustable Yes—0-.051ounces | Yes—0-.051ounces
(Per Pump) per cycle per cycle
Max. Cycles per Mlnute at Full 450 CPM 450 CPM
Capacity
Max. Cycles per Mlnuye at Less 600 CPM 600 CPM
than Full Capacity
O-Ring Seals Viton Viton
Filtration in Reservoir Individual Filters Individual Filters
Solenoid “Ross” Single Solenoid Pilot Controlled Air Valve
Voltage* 115 VAC, 60 HZ 115 VAC, 60 HZ
Fused 5 Amp 5 Amp
Air Supply, F.R.L. Yes Yes
. . 35 Min. 35 Min.
Operating Air Pressure 125 Max. 125 Max.
Size Dimensions 157x 127 x 177 157 x 10” x 20”
Approximate Weight 30 Ibs. 35 Ibs.

* Other voltages are available upon request.

All FlexSpray items can be added in the field through the use of knockouts.

02/01/09

www.flexspray.com
sales@flexspray.com

Proud_lvlem_beﬁof
— ——

PRECISION
METALFORMING
ASSOCATION

-17 -



Designed with the “User” in mind

[lex-Sanay’

FlexSpray Airless Spray Stock Lubrication Systems

Specifications Continued

Mid-Flex Mag-Flex
Reservoir Capacity 10 gallons 20 gallons
Construction Stainless Steel Stainless Steel
Drain Plug Yes Yes
Lube Return Fitting Yes Yes
Floor Anchor Plates No Yes
. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7, 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,
Number of Pumps Available 80101112 80101112

Pump Construction

Stainless Steel

Stainless Steel

Pump Cylinder Walls

Burnished Finish

Burnished Finish

Ability to Add Pumps in the Field Yes —upto 12 Yes—upto 12
Pumps Individually Adjustable | Yes—0 -.051 ounces per | Yes— 0 -.051 ounces
(Per Pump) cycle per cycle
Max. Cycles per Mlnute at Full 450 CPM 450 CPM
Capacity
Max. Cycles per Mlnu'ge at Less 600 CPM 600 CPM
than Full Capacity
O-Ring Seals Viton Viton
T . Individual Filters & Individual Filters &
Filtration in Reservoir . . . .
Pickup Lines Pickup Lines
Solenoid “Ross” Single Solenoid Pilot Controlled Air Valve
Voltage* 115 VAC, 60 HZ 115 VAC, 60 HZ
Fused 5 Amp 5Amp
Air Supply, F.R.L. Yes Yes
. : 35 Min. 35 Min.
Operating Air Pressure 125 Max. 125 Max.
Size Dimensions 187 x 127 x 29”
Approximate Weight 55 Ibs. 70 Ibs.

* Other voltages are available upon request.

All FlexSpray items can be added in the field through the use of knockouts.

02/01/09

www.flexspray.com

sales@flexspray.com

Proud_lvlem_beﬁof
i®Tire

PRECISION
METALFORMING
ASSOCATION

-18-



Designed with the “User” in mind

[lex-Sanay’

FlexSpray Airless Spray Stock Lubrication Systems

Specifications Continued

Max-Flex
Reservoir Capacity 40 gallons
Construction Stainless Steel
Drain Plug Yes
Lube Return Fitting Yes
Floor Anchor Plates Yes

Number of Pumps Available

1,2,3,45,6,7,8,910,11,12

Pump Construction

Stainless Steel

Pump Cylinder Walls

Burnished Finish

Ability to Add Pumps in the Field

Yes—upto 12

Pumps Individually Adjustable

Yes — 0 - .051 ounces per cycle

(Per Pump)
Max. Cycles per Mlnute at Full 450 CPM
Capacity
Max. Cycles per Minute at Less
than Full Capacity 600 CPM
O-Ring Seals Viton
Filtration in Reservoir Individual Filters & Pickup Lines
Solenoid “Ross” Single Solenoid Pilot Controlled Air Valve
Voltage* 115 VAC, 60 HZ
Fused 5 Amp
Air Supply, F.R.L. Yes
. . 35 Min.
Operating Air Pressure 195 Max.
Size Dimensions 187 x 187 x 517
Approximate Weight 90 Ibs.

* Other voltages are available upon request.

All FlexSpray items can be added in the field through the use of knockouts.

www.flexspray.com
sales@flexspray.com

Proud_lvlem_beﬁof
i®Tire

PRECISION
METALFORMING
ASSOCATION

02/01/09

-19-



Designed with the “User” in mind

[lex-Sanay’

FlexSpray ltem #, Part #, and Description

Item # Part # Description Stock Status
1 710001 | Large Enclosure (Mid/Mag/Max) (1-12 Pumps)
71001A | Small Enclosure (Micro/Min) (1-6 Pumps)
2 720002 | Manifold - Standard
72002S | Manifold - Standard, SS
72002A | Manifold - HV
72002B | Manifold - One Pump Modular
72002C | Manifold - Two Pump Modular
72HV2D | Manifold - One HV Pump Modular
72HV2E | Manifold - Two HV Pump Modular
840071 | 3/8" Compression Dome Plug
3 730003 | 5/16" Lock Washer, SS
4 730004 | 5/16-18 x 3/4 Hex Head Bolt, SS
740002 | Pump Complete - Standard
740003 | Pump Complete - Draw-P
740104 | Pump Complete - Micro/LV
74HV02 | Pump Complete - HV
5 740005 | Pump Body - Standard
74005A | Pump Body - Micro/LV
74005B | Pump Body - HV
6 740006 | Pump Metering Assembly - Standard or Micro/LV
74HV06 | Pump Metering Assembly - HV
720006 | 8-32 x 1/4 w/ Nylon Tip (Metering Cap Set Screw)
7 720007 | 10-32 x 1-1/4 SHCS (Pump Mounting Screw)
8 720008 | 8-32 x 1 SHCS (Metering Cap Mounting Screw)
9 750009 | Poly O-Ring - Small Piston (Draw P) - Standard
10 740010 | Piston - Standard
74010A | Piston - Micro/LV
74010B | Piston - HV
11 750011 | Viton O-Ring - Large Piston - Standard & Micro/LV
75011A | Viton O-Ring - Large Piston - HV
12 750012 | Viton O-Ring - Metering Assembly
75H12A | Viton O-Ring - Metering Assembly HV
13 750013 | Viton O-Ring - Oil Inlet & Small Piston - Standard and HV
14 750014 | Viton O-Ring - Air Inlet/Outlet & Small Piston Micro/LV
15 720015 | Pump Cover Plate - Standard
72H15A | Pump Cover Plate - HV
www.flexspray.com
sales@flexspray.com
Proud Members of
o | /'
PRECISION
02/01/09 Roon s o -20 -




Designed with the “User” in mind

[lex-Sanay’

16 720016 | 10-32 x 1/2 BHSCS (Pump Cover Plate Mounting Screw)
17 750017 | Viton O-Ring - Oil Outlet Valve Body
18 740018 | Valve Body - Oil Outlet
19 740019 | Ball - Oil Outlet Check
20 740020 | Spring - Oil Outlet Check
21 740021 | Quick Disconnect Coupling (F) - Viton Seals w/ Check
7421SS | Quick Disconnect Coupling (F) SS - Viton Seals w/ Check
22 740022 | Spring - Oil Inlet Check
23 740023 | Poppet - Qil Inlet Check
24 740024 | QOil Inlet Valve Seat
25 740025 | 90* Elbow - 1/8" MPT x 1/4" Compression
26 740026 | Accumulater-Assembly — Obsolete
*To Update Your System, order item 740025
740027 | Pump Rebuild Kit - Standard
740028 | Pump Rebuild Kit - Draw-P
740029 | Pump Rebuild Kit - Micro/LV
740030 | Pump Rebuild Kit - HV
27 760027 | Compression Sleeve - 1/4"
28 760028 | Compression Nut - 1/4"
29 770029 | Grommet, Double Wall
30 780030 | Tubing - PVC Lube Pick-Up (Micro)
31 780031 | Tubing - PVC Lube Pick-Up (Min)
78031A | Tubing - PVC Lube Pick-Up (Mid)
78031B | Tubing - PVC Lube Pick-Up (Max)
78031C | Tubing - PVC Lube Pick-Up (Mag)
32 760032 | Quick Disconnect Coupling (F) - Viton Seals w/o Check
33 790033 | Filter Complete
79033A | Filter In Reservoir Only (less Q.D. Coupling)
34 710034 | 2.5 Gallon Reservoir, Micro-Flex
71034A | 5 Gallon Reservoir, Min-Flex
71034B | 10 Gallon Reservoir, Mid-Flex
920003 | Mounting Bracket - Mid-Flex (10 Gal. Reservoir)
71034C | 40 Gallon Reservoir, Max-Flex
71034G | 20 Gallon Reservoir, Mag-Flex
71034M | 1.25 Gallon Reservoir, Mod-Flex
71034P | Mod-Flex Mounting Plate
35 810035 | Quick Disconnect Plug (M) - 1/8" MPT
36 810036 | Quick Disconnect Plug (M) - 1/4" Compression
81036A | Quick Disconnect Plug (M) w/ Check - 1/4"

02/01/09

www.flexspray.com
sales@flexspray.com

Proud_lvlem_beﬁof

PRECISION
METALFORMING
ASSOCATION

-21 -




Designed with the “User” in mind

[lex-Sanay’

38A 81038A | Flexarm Only - 6"

38B 81038B | Flexarm Only - 12"

38C 81038C | Flexarm Only - 18"

39 810039 | Anti-Crimp Spring - FlexArm

40 810040 | Compression Nozzle Adapter

41 810041 | 1/8" FPT x 1/4" Compression

81041A | 1/4" Comp. x 1/4" NPT (M)

81041B | 1/4" Comp. x 1/8" NPT (M) w/ Check

81041C | 1/4" Comp. x 1/4" Comp. Coupling

42 810042 | Spray Nozzle Body (M)

8142SS | Spray Nozzle Body (M), SS

43 810043 | Check Strainer Assembly

81043A | Check Strainer Assembly, SS

8143HP | Check Strainer Assembly, High Pressure

44A 81044A | 110* Spray Tip Only, Brass

8144AS | 110* Spray Tip Only, SS

44B 81044B | 80* Spray Tip Only, Brass

8144BS | 80* Spray Tip Only, SS

44C 81044C | 50* Spray Tip Only, Brass

8144CS | 50* Spray Tip Only, SS

44D 81044D | 25* Spray Tip Only, Brass

8144DS | 25* Spray Tip Only, SS

44| 810441 | TK1.5 Spray Tip Only, Brass

81441S | TK1.5 Spray Tip Only, SS

441 81044L | TG2 Spray Tip Only, Brass

8144LS | TG2 Spray Tip Only, SS

44M | 81044M | TG1 Spray Tip Only, Brass

8144MS | TG1 Spray Tip Only, SS

44N 81044N | TGO.7 Spray Tip Only, Brass

8144NS | TGO0.7 Spray Tip Only, SS

44P 81044P | TGO0.5 Spray Tip Only, Brass

8144PS | TGO0.5 Spray Tip Only, SS

44Q | 81044Q | TGO0.3 Spray Tip Only, Brass

8144QS | TGO0.3 Spray Tip Only, SS

44R 81044R | .003 Spray Tip Only, Brass

8144RS | .003 Spray Tip Only, SS

44S 81044S | .001 Spray Tip Only, Brass

8144SS | .001 Spray Tip Only, SS

44T 81044T | Misc. Spray Tip

www.flexspray.com
sales@flexspray.com

Proud Members of

=
-]
o]
Sa
172]
=]
=

02/01/09 S




Designed with the “User” in mind

[lex-Sanay’

8144TS | Misc. Spray Tip, SS
45 810045 | Tip Retainer
8145SS | Tip Retainer, SS
46 810046 | Magnetic Base Only - Standard
810047 | Magnetic Base Only - Heavy Duty w/ Release Lever
810MLB | L Bracket for Magnet
47 820047 | ROSS Solenoid Valve Complete
82047A | ROSS Solenoid Valve - Body Repair Kit - Bottom
82047B | ROSS Solenoid Valve - Pilot/ Packing Repair Kit - Top
82047C | ROSS Solenoid Valve - Remote Actuator Kit
82047D | 110 Volt Coil - Standard Ross Valve
82047E | 24 Volt Coil - Standard Ross Valve
82047M | ROSS Solenoid Valve - Modular
860103 | ROSS Wiring Harness - Modular
82047N | 110 Volt Coil - ROSS Modular
820470 | 24 Volt Coil - ROSS Modular
49 820049 | Muffler - 1/8"
50 820050 | Muffler - 1/2"
51 820051 | Adapter - 1/4"
52 820052 | 90* Elbow - 1/4" MPTx 3/8" Compression
53 82052A | "T" Branch - for 3/8" Tubing (for syst. with 7+ Pumps)
48 820053 | Electrical Conduit Kit
82053A | 1/2" EMT Conduit Compression Connector - Straight
82053B | 1/2" Conduit - 2"
54 820054 | Spacer (for ROSS Valve)
820055 | 90* EMT 1/2" Conduit Compression - For Ross Valve
55 730055 | 3/8-16 x 1-1/2 Hex Head Bolt, SS
56 730056 | 3/8-16 Hex Nut, SS
57 730057 | 3/8" Lock Washer, SS
58 780058 | Tubing - Manifold Air, #2
59 780059 | Tubing - Manifold Air, #4
60 780060 | Tubing - System Air Supply
61 780061 | Tubing - Manifold Air Supply (for systems with 7+ pumps (or 4+ HV))
62 770029 | Grommet, Double Wall
63 730063 | 3/8-16 x 3/4 Hex Head Bolt, SS
64 730064 | 3/8" Hex Head Nut, SS
65 730057 | 3/8" Lock Washer, SS
67 730067 | 1/4-20 x 3/4 Hex Head Bolt, SS
73067A | 1/4-20 x 1/2 Hex Head Bolt, SS

02/01/09

www.flexspray.com
sales@flexspray.com

Proud_lvlem_beﬁof

PRECISION
METALFORMING
ASSOCATION

-23-




Designed with the “User” in mind

[lex-Sanay’

68 730068 | 1/4" Hex Head Nut, SS
69 730069 | 1/4" Lock Washer, SS
830069 | FRL Mounting Bracket
70 830070 | FRL "L" Bracket
71 830071 | FRL (Filter/Regulator/Lubricator)
830072 | FRL Replacement Pressure Gauge
72 840072 | Drain/Return Plug - 1/2" (Micro/Min/Mid)
73 840073 | Drain Plug - 1" (Mag/Max)
74/75 | 850074 | Adaptor/Connector- LLF (Enclosure and Reservoir)
78 850078 | LLF Relay
79 850079 | 6-32 x 3/8" Screw (Terminal Strip/LLF Relay)
85079A | 6-32 Hex Nut (LLF Relay)
85079B | 6-32 Lock Washer (LLF Relay)
80 850080 | Red Indicator Light (LLF)
81 850081 | Float Switch - LLF - SS
82 860082 | Amber Indicator Light (Power)
83 860083 | Fuse Holder Assembly
84 860084 | Fuse - 5 AMP - AGC
85 870085 | Programmable Repeat Cycle Timer Only
86 870086 | Mounting Bracket Only - Timer/Counter
87 870087 | Contact Block - Timer
88 870088 | Cover, Clear - Timer/Counter
89 860089 | Terminal Strip - 6 Pole
90 860090 | Terminal Strip Marker
91 880091 | 3 Position Selector Switch
92 880092 | Contact Block - Selector Switch
93 770093 | Legend Plate - Selector Switch
94 770094 | Legend Plate - Name
770095 | Legend Plate - Power On
770096 | Legend Plate - Power On/Low Lube
95 760095 | Compression Sleeve - 3/8"
96 760096 | Compression Nut - 3/8"
99 870099 | Programmable Digital Counter Only
100 860001 | Yellow Electrical Cord x 20'
101 860101 | Qil Tight Fitting Cord Grip
102 860102 | Electrical Plug (M)
103 890103 | Limit Switch Only (no arm)
89103A | Limit Switch - Low Torque
104 890104 | Limit Switch Actuator Arm

02/01/09

www.flexspray.com
sales@flexspray.com

Proud_lvlem_beﬁof
i®Tire

PRECISION
METALFORMING
ASSOCATION

-24 -




Designed with the “User” in mind

[lex-Sanay’

105 890105 | Limit Switch Magnet
89105A | 10-32 x 1-1/2 SHCS (L/S Mounting Screw)
107 900107 | Spray Cabinet - Custom
108 910108 | Nozzle Block - Standard, SS (Spray Cabinet Iltem)
91108S | Set Screw for Nozzle Block (Spray Cabinet Item)
110 910110 | Rod Support Clamp Assembly, SS (Spray Cabinet Item)
111 910111 | Rod, SS - 1/2" x 1' (Spray Cabinet Item)
920005 | 55 Gallon Drum Mount Bracket
920006 | 30 Gallon Drum Mount Bracket
910122 | Drum Mount Clamp
920013 | 45* Street Angle x 1/8" (for ModFlex Pump)
920014 | 10-32 x 2 SHCS (Modular Valve Mounting Screw)
920015 | 5/16-18 x 3/8 BHSCS (Mod-Flex Reservoir Mounting Screw)
920016 |5/16-18 x 1-1/2 BHSCS (Mod-Flex Manifold Mounting Screw)
92004A | Central Lube Bracket for Small Enclosure (1-6 Pumps ONLY)
92004B | Central Lube Bracket for Large Enclosure (1-12 Pumps)
BAFF10 | Mid-Flex Baffle (10 Gallon Reservoir)
BAFF20 | Mag-Flex Baffle (20 Gallon Reservoir)
BAFF40 | Max-Flex Baffle (40 Gallon Reservoir)
760098 | Adaptor - Pipe 1/4" FPT x 1/8" MPT
FRL Lube | Air Line Oil - Pint
720001 | Manifold Expansion Kit - Standard (customer install)
7201HV | Manifold Expansion Kit - HV (customer install)
740001 | Pump Expansion Kit - Standard
740004 | Pump Expansion Kit - Draw-P
74030M | Pump Expansion Kit - Micro/LV
740HVE | Pump Expansion Kit - HV
850073 | Low Lube Float Control Expansion Kit (customer install)
860099 | 20' Electrical Cord & Plug Expansion Kit (customer install)
860100 | 20" Wiring Harness Expansion Kit (customer install)
870084 | Timer Expansion Kit (customer install)
870098 | Counter Expansion Kit (customer install)
890101 | Magnetic Base Limit Switch Expansion Kit (customer install)
890102 | Limit Switch Expansion Kit (customer install)

02/01/09

www.flexspray.com
sales@flexspray.com

Proud_lvlem_beﬁof

PRECISION
METALFORMING
ASSOCATION

=25 -




Designed with the “User” in mind

[lex-Sanay’

7415CT | Tubing - 1/4" Copper x 1'
780026 | Tubing - 1/4" Rigid PVC x 1'
780027 | Tubing - 1/4" Soft PVC x 1'
780028 | Tubing - 3/8" Soft PVC x 1'
78026A | Tubing - 1/4" Rigid PVC x 10’
78026B | Tubing - 1/4" Rigid PVC x 100
78027A | Tubing - 1/4" Soft PVC x 10'
78027B | Tubing - 1/4" Soft PVC x 100'
64116A | Quick Disconnect Coupling (F) Tubing Assembly
640116 | Quick Disconnect Plug (M) Tubing Assembly
81114A | 110* Spray Nozzle Assembly, Brass
81114B | 80* Spray Nozzle Assembly, Brass
81114C | 50* Spray Nozzle Assembly, Brass
81114D | 25* Spray Nozzle Assembly, Brass
811141 | TK1.5 Spray Nozzle Assembly, Brass
81114L | TG2 Spray Nozzle Assembly, Brass
81114M | TG1 Spray Nozzle Assembly, Brass
81114N | TGO0.7 Spray Nozzle Assembly, Brass
81114P | TGO.5 Spray Nozzle Assembly, Brass
81114Q | TGO0.3 Spray Nozzle Assembly, Brass
81114R | .003 Spray Nozzle Assembly, Brass
81114S | .001 Spray Nozzle Assembly, Brass
81114T | Misc. Spray Nozzle Assembly, Brass
814ASS | 110* Spray Nozzle Assembly, SS
814BSS | 80* Spray Nozzle Assembly, SS
814CSS | 50* Spray Nozzle Assembly, SS
814DSS | 25* Spray Nozzle Assembly, SS
814ISS | TK1.5 Spray Nozzle Assembly, SS
814LSS | TG2 Spray Nozzle Assembly, SS
814MSS | TG1 Spray Nozzle Assembly, SS
814NSS | TGO0.7 Spray Nozzle Assembly, SS
814PSS | TGO0.5 Spray Nozzle Assembly, SS
814QSS | TGO0.3 Spray Nozzle Assembly, SS
814RSS | .003 Spray Nozzle Assembly, SS
814SSS | .001 Spray Nozzle Assembly, SS
814TSS | Misc. Spray Nozzle Assembly, SS

02/01/09

www.flexspray.com
sales@flexspray.com

Proud_lvlem_beﬁof
i®Tire

PRECISION
METALFORMING
ASSOCATION

-26 -




Designed with the “User” in mind

[lex-Sanay’

62117A Basic Spray Assembly - 110* Fan Tip
62117B Basic Spray Assembly - 80* Fan Tip
62117C Basic Spray Assembly - 50* Fan Tip
62117D Basic Spray Assembly - 25* Fan Tip
621171 Basic Spray Assembly - TK1.5 Deflect Fan Tip
62117L Basic Spray Assembly - TG2 Cone Tip
62117M Basic Spray Assembly - TG1 Cone Tip
62117N Basic Spray Assembly - TG0.7 Cone Tip
62117P Basic Spray Assembly - TG0.5 Cone Tip
62117Q Basic Spray Assembly - TG0.3 Cone Tip
62117R Basic Spray Assembly - .003 Pin Point Tip
62117S Basic Spray Assembly - .001 Pin Point Tip
62117T Basic Spray Assembly - Misc. Spray Tip
6306RA MBSA 6" - 110* Spray Tip

6306RB MBSA 6" - 80* Spray Tip

6306RC MBSA 6" - 50* Spray Tip

6306RD MBSA 6" - 25* Spray Tip

6306RI MBSA 6" - TK1.5 Spray Tip

6306RL MBSA 6" - TG2 Spray Tip

6306RM MBSA 6" - TG1 Spray Tip

6306RN MBSA 6" - TGO0.7 Spray Tip

6306RP MBSA 6" - TG0.5 Spray Tip

6306RQ MBSA 6" - TG0.3 Spray Tip

6306RR MBSA 6" - .003 Spray Tip

6306RS MBSA 6" - .001 Spray Tip

6306RT MBSA 6" - Misc. Spray Tip

6306SA MBSA H.D. 6" - 110* Spray Tip

6306SB MBSA H.D. 6" - 80* Spray Tip

6306SC MBSA H.D. 6" - 50* Spray Tip

6306SD MBSA H.D. 6" - 25* Spray Tip

6306SI MBSA H.D. 6" - TK1.5 Spray Tip
6306SL MBSA H.D. 6" - TG2 Spray Tip

6306SM MBSA H.D. 6" - TG1 Spray Tip

6306SN MBSA H.D. 6" - TGO0.7 Spray Tip
6306SP MBSA H.D. 6" - TG0.5 Spray Tip
6306SQ MBSA H.D. 6" - TG0.3 Spray Tip
6306SR MBSA H.D. 6" - .003 Spray Tip

6306SS MBSA H.D. 6" - .001 Spray Tip

02/01/09

www.flexspray.com
sales@flexspray.com

Proud Members of

=
-]
o]
Sa
172]
=]
=

METALFORMING
ASSOCIATION

-27-




Designed with the “User” in mind

[lex-Sanay’

6306ST MBSA H.D. 6" - Misc. Spray Tip

6312LA 12" FlexArm Spray Assembly - 110* Spray Tip

6312RA | MBSA 12" - 110* Spray Tip

6312RB MBSA 12" - 80* Spray Tip

6312RC__ | MBSA 12" - 50* Spray Tip

6312RD MBSA 12" - 25* Spray Tip

6312RI MBSA 12" - TK1.5 Spray Tip

6312RL | MBSA 12" - TG2 Spray Tip

6312RM MBSA 12" - TG1 Spray Tip

6312RN | MBSA 12" - TGO0.7 Spray Tip

6312RP MBSA 12" - TG0.5 Spray Tip

6312RQ MBSA 12" - TG0.3 Spray Tip

6312RR MBSA 12" - .003 Spray Tip

6312RS MBSA 12" - .001 Spray Tip

6312RT MBSA 12" - Misc. Spray Tip

6312SA MBSA H.D. 12" - 110* Spray Tip

6312SB | MBSA H.D. 12" - 80* Spray Tip

6312SC MBSA H.D. 12" - 50* Spray Tip

6312SD | MBSA H.D. 12" - 25* Spray Tip

6312SlI MBSA H.D. 12" - TK1.5 Spray Tip

6312SL MBSA H.D. 12" - TG2 Spray Tip

6312SM | MBSA H.D. 12" - TG1 Spray Tip

6312SN MBSA H.D. 12" - TG0.7 Spray Tip

6312SP | MBSA H.D. 12" - TG0.5 Spray Tip

6312SQ MBSA H.D. 12" - TG0.3 Spray Tip

6312SR | MBSA H.D. 12" - .003 Spray Tip

6312SS MBSA H.D. 12" - .001 Spray Tip

6312ST MBSA H.D. 12" - Misc. Spray Tip

6318RA | MBSA 18" - 110* Spray Tip

6318RC MBSA 18" - 50* Spray Tip

6318SA | MBSA H.D. 18" - 110* Spray Tip

6318SB MBSA H.D. 18" - 80* Spray Tip

6318SL | MBSA H.D. 18" - TG2 Spray Tip

6406RA Rigid MBSA - 110* Fan Tip

www.flexspray.com
sales@flexspray.com

Proud_lvlem_beﬁof
i®Tire

METALEORMING
02/01/09 ASSOCKTION




Designed with the “User” in mind

[lex-Sanay’

6406RB Rigid MBSA - 80* Fan Tip

6406RC Rigid MBSA - 50* Fan Tip

6406RD Rigid MBSA - 25* Fan Tip

6406RF Rigid MBSA - 0* Pin Point Tip

6406RL Rigid MBSA - TG2 Cone Tip

6406RP Rigid MBSA - TGO0.5 Spray Tip

6406RS Rigid MBSA - .001 Spray Tip

6406RT Rigid MBSA - Special Tip

6406MB Magnetic Base Only - Rigid

870123 Post 3/8", SS - Rigid MBSA

870124 Adjustable Bracket - Rigid MBSA

870125 1/2" Hex Barrel, Brass - Rigid MBSA

87125A 1/2" Hex Barrel, SS - Rigid MBSA

6506NB Magnetic Base Nozzle Block Spray Assembly

6506BA Nozzle Block Spray Assembly - 110* Spray Tip

6506BL Nozzle Block Spray Assembly - TG2 Cone Spray Tip

7415MA Manifold Block Spray Assembly (Less Copper Tubing)

7415RC Manifold Block Spray Assembly

74150M Manifold Block Only

7415PL Plug - 1/8" NPT (Spray Manifold Block)
81115A | 110* Recessed Spray Nozzle Assembly, Brass
81115B | 80* Recessed Spray Nozzle Assembly, Brass
81115C | 50* Recessed Spray Nozzle Assembly, Brass
81115D | 25* Recessed Spray Nozzle Assembly, Brass
81115E | 15* Recessed Spray Nozzle Assembly, Brass
81115F | 0* Recessed Spray Nozzle Assembly, Brass
815ASS | 110* Recessed Spray Nozzle Assembly, SS
815BSS | 80* Recessed Spray Nozzle Assembly, SS
815CSS | 50* Recessed Spray Nozzle Assembly, SS
815DSS | 25* Recessed Spray Nozzle Assembly, SS
815ESS | 15* Recessed Spray Nozzle Assembly, SS
815FSS | 0* Recessed Spray Nozzle Assembly, SS
81043R | Strainer Body for Recessed Nozzle
810120 | Check Strainer Assembly, Recessed
81119A | 110* Recessed Spray Tip Only, Brass

www.flexspray.com
sales@flexspray.com
Proud Members of
o | /'
PRECISION
02/01/09 Roon s o -29 -




Designed with the “User” in mind

[lex-Sanay’

81119B | 80* Recessed Spray Tip Only, Brass
81119C | 50* Recessed Spray Tip Only, Brass
81119D | 25* Recessed Spray Tip Only, Brass
81119E | 15* Recessed Spray Tip Only, Brass
81119F | 0* Recessed Spray Tip Only, Brass
819ASS | 110* Recessed Spray Tip Only, SS
819BSS | 80* Recessed Spray Tip Only, SS
819CSS | 50* Recessed Spray Tip Only, SS
819DSS | 25* Recessed Spray Tip Only, SS
819ESS | 15* Recessed Spray Tip Only, SS
819FSS | 0* Recessed Spray Tip Only, SS
www.flexspray.com
sales@flexspray.com
o \ /' {
VRTALFORMING
02/01/09 ASSOCITION -30 -




Designed with the “User” in mind

[lex-Sanay’

Spray Tip Data Sheet

RULE OF THUMB: Spray pattern will decrease with increase in viscosity and surface
tension. Pattern quality improves with increase of pressure.

Flat Spray Pattern

6" away from stock,
" spraying straight down. If
177 x 2° nozzle is angled, pattern is
110* broader. If nozzle is
.‘ further away, pattern is
longer.
80* 107 x 2” See above.
50* 5.6”x 137 See above.
Z 25* 2.7x 1”7 See above.

f .

Flat Tapered Edge Spray Pattern — Provides a wide angle Flat Spray pattern.

90* Fan pattern sprays out the

TK1.5 Deflected Fan side of the nozzle.

Solid Stream Spray Pattern - Provides a solid stream of lubricant for precise spot
spraying

.0003 Pin Point  '4” round when 6” away from stock
with pump at % or greater lubricant
capacity. Orifice opening is .047.
.0001 Pin Point %2 round when 6” away from stock
with pump less than ¥z lubricant
capacity. Orifice opening is .028.

www.flexspray.com
sales@flexspray.com

Proud_l\_/lempe_riof
— ——

PRECISION

02/01/09 o -31-



Designed with the “User” in mind

[lex-Sanay’

Spray Tip Data Sheet Continued

Full Cone Spray Pattern — All Cone Tips will produce a 5” pattern at full lubricant
capacity. Adjust pump volume to reduce pattern as small as /2" at 2”” away from stock
(with TGO.3). The smaller the pattern you desire, the smaller the orifice you will need.

TG2 Full Cone 5” round when 6” away
from stock with pump at
full lubricant capacity.
Orifice opening is .047.

_ TG1 Full Cone 4” round when 6” away
{f from stock with pump at

W

¥

-

". A

%4 lubricant capacity.
Orifice opening is .036.

TGO0.7 Full Cone 2” round when 6” away
from stock with pump at

Y lubricant capacity.
Orifice opening is .030.

TGO0.5 Full Cone 1” round when 6” away
from stock with pump at

Y4 lubricant capacity.
Orifice opening is .024.

TGO0.3 Full Cone 1/2” round when 6” away
from stock with pump at
1/8 lubricant capacity.
Orifice opening is .020.
Note:

Any cone pattern spray tip should NOT be used in an application where a
straight oil product is being used. The reason for this, the design of the spray
tip does not allow the straight oil to dispense in a swirling motion, leaving it
a stream type pattern. Factory recommendation is that a fan pattern spray tip

be used with a straight oil product.

www.flexspray.com
sales@flexspray.com

Proud_lvlem_beﬁof
i=Tviss

METALEORMING
02/01/09 ASSOCKTION




Designed with the “User” in mind

[lex-Sanay’
FlexSpray Pump Options

“HV” High Viscosity -
Pump
Fluid chamber is identical to
the Standard Capacity Pump
with the exception of the
Low End Range. .025 to
.051 fluid ounce, depending
on the density of fluid.
Designed for use with
compounds up to 1200 SUS
@ 100 F.

“Micro” Low
Volume - Pump
.005 to .017 fluid ounce
capacity available to
those Target Lube Areas
that require “Finger
Density” coverage. Such
as necessary with

vanishing type
compounds, intricate and

Standard
Capacity Pump
.017 to .051 fluid
ounce capacity
available to the
Target Lube Area,
per cycle. Covers an
extremely wide
range of applications

for the Medium to
Heavy Stamping.
Viscosity range up to
500 SUS @ 100 F.

High Speed Stamping.
Viscosity range up to
450 SUS @ 100F.

THE ULTIMATE
CAPACITY RANGE
AVAILABLE.

02/01/09

www.flexspray.com
sales@flexspray.com

=
-]
o]
Sa
172]
=]
=

METALFORMING
ASSOCIATION

-33-



Designed with the “User” in mind

[lex-Sanay’

Piston—Pump Body Guarantee

The Pistons and Pump Bodies on all “FlexSpray” Pumps
are guaranteed against failure due to cylinder bore scoring
or material defects or workmanship, during normal use, for
as long as the pump assembly continues to be in active
service under the same application and design criterion
initially intended.* Upon submission of either a defective
Piston and/or Pump Body, FlexSpray will provide a
replacement Piston and/or Pump Body of the same size and
specification, without cost to the end user.

* Refer to Daily Maintenance Schedule (pg. 3)

www.flexspray.com
sales@flexspray.com

Proud_l\/lem_beﬁof
— ——

o |\ '/
ISI0

PRECISION
METALFORMING
ASSOCIATION

02/01/09

-34 -



Designed with the “User” in mind

[l Sonay

Pump Break-out

(Item 26 is obsolete. To update, purchase NEW item #740025 - Elbow - 1/8” MPT x %4”

Comp.)

www.flexspray.com
sales@flexspray.com

Proud Members of
[— ——

02/01/09 METALFORMING

-35-



Designed with the “User” in mind

[lex-Sanay’

Pump Rebuild Kit: Assembly Instructions

1.) With Pump Metering Assembly (6) upside down, slide

O-Ring (12) onto pre-cut groove. 21
2.) Take Piston O-Ring (11) and install it onto pre-cut 20
groove in Piston (10) head. Then apply O-Ring (9/13) onto 19
pre-cut groove at the bottom of the Piston (10) shaft. 18

3.) Place a drop of Enlube or equivalent onto O-ring (11) and
push Piston Assembly into Pump Body (5). *Press firmly
until O-Ring (12) is in Pump Body (5) cylinder.

4.) From underneath Pump Metering Assembly, thread the 4
SHC screws (8) through pre-drilled holes, into threads on
Pump Body (5) and tighten thoroughly.

5.) With Pump Body (5) turned up, install O-Ring (17) QOil
Outlet valve Body) in groove. Insert Valve Body (18) (Oil
Outlet) and tighten thoroughly.

6.) Install Ball (19) first and Spring (20) into Valve Body
(18). Thread Quick Disconnect Coupling (21) into Valve
Body (18) and tighten thoroughly.

7.) Using 2 SHCS Screws (7), attach re-built Pump onto
Manifold for operation. *Note: When installing re-built
Pump, do not forget Poppet and Spring between Pump and
Manifold.

*Note: Some Pump Re-build Kits may vary in parts and
assembly. Illustration should cover any application, though
Pump model could be different.

www.flexspray.com
sales@flexspray.com

=
-]
o]
Sé
172]
=]
=

02/01/09 - M -36-



Designed with the “User” in mind

[lex-Sanay’

Standard Pump Spray VVolume Adjustment

— t
1 1
[ ]

Ounces Sprayed Length “A” Inches Turns
0.051 0.790 0
0.045 0.735 1
0.039 0.680 2
0.034 0.625 3
0.028 0.575 4
0.022 0.515 5
0.017 0.460 6
0.011 0.405 7
0.006 0.350 8

|:| Typically NOT recommended as less than one-half pump stroke tends
to lead to spray pattern distortion

www.flexspray.com
sales@flexspray.com

=
-]
o]
Sa
172]
=]
=

02/01/09 S




02/01/09

Designed with the “User” in mind

[lex-Sanay’

Standard System Parts Breakdown

34,35—

Scale ‘19:4\73

www.flexspray.com
sales@flexspray.com

Proud Members of
¥ %

METALFORMING
ASSOCIATION

- 63,64,65,66

-38-



02/01/09

Designed with the “User” in mind

[lex-Sanay’
Standard System Parts Break Down
Continued

61 53

/ (See
o/ Note)
o)

To 52

Note:
Tee used
only with

Manifold
67,68,69 33 34,35 Expansion

100 _ Kit or with
Scale 1:4 units that
10 have 7 or
more pumps.
101 4 See Manifold
Expansion Kit.

—105
agnetlc Base Limit Switch (fontion.

— 106

Elcc{'ricul Cord (optlon).

Foot Control (option).

www.flexspray.com
sales@flexspray.com

Proud Members of

PRECISION
METALFORMING
ASSOCIATION

-39-



Designed with the “User” in mind

[lex-Sanay’

Magnetic Base Spray Assemblies (Option)

™~38 ABCD
/.

37
39

www.flexspray.com

sales@flexspray.com

Proud_l\_/lempe_riof
— ——

PRECISION
METALFORMING
ASSOCIATION

02/01/09

- 40 -



Designed with the “User” in mind

[lex-Sanay’

Magnetic Base Spray Assemblies

Note:
Refer to Spray Tip Data Sheet for proper Tip selection

www.flexspray.com
sales@flexspray.com

Prouq_lvle_r_n_be_rs_of
— ——

PRECISION
METALFORMING
ASSOCATION

02/01/09

-4] -



Designed with the “User” in mind

o Sancy’

Air Supply Air Filter, Requlator, Lubricator

1/4" NPT Air

Supply Port o2

www.flexspray.com

sales@flexspray.com

Proud Mem_be_riof
— ——

MR ORMING
02/01/09 ASSOCATION

|

-42 -



Company Name
Address

City / State / Zip Code
Contact Name / Title / Telephone

Designed with the “User” in mind

o Sancy’

Lubricator Data Sheet

1.) Press Data:

SS

Other

Other

A: Type: OBI

B: Tonnage

C: Feed: SS Coil

D: Control:  Solid State
2.) Tool Data:

A: Type: Prog Sta=

Conventional

Compound SGL

1.) Critical Wear Areas
A: Punch Holder

B: Die Holder

2.) Progression

B: Stock : Minimum Width

3.) Lubricant Data

A: Type: Straight Oil

Synthetic

4.) Comments:

Maximum Width

Visc=
Water Soluble

02/01/09

www.flexspray.com

sales@flexspray.com

Proud_lvlem_be_riof

PRECISION
METALFORMING
ASSOCATION

-43 -



NOTES:

Designed with the “User” in mind

o Sancy’

www.flexspray.com

02/01/09

sales@flexspray.com

Proud_lvlem_beﬁof
— ——

PRECISION
METALFORMING
ASSOCATION

-44 -



